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Name of Certificate/ Value added course offercd 

and onlire courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, 
NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution 
have enrolled and successfully completed 

A two week certificate program on "Advancc in 

Pharmaceutical Drug Delivery" 
A two week certificate Course on Modern 

extraction methods for bioactive compounds" 
|A two week certificate course on "Patent, 
drafting, Filling and Processing" 
A two week certificate course on 

Pharmacokinetic parameters" 
JA two week Skill development program on 

|"Sterilization techniques in view of 
|Pharmaceutical Industry" 
|A two week certificate program on 
Qualification of Analytical Instruments" 
A two week certificate program on 
"Pathophysiology of Infectious diseases" 

Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered 

A two week certificate Course on "Common 
hazards of steroid use in hypertensives." 

A two week certificate program on 
|Novel/Recent changes in fluoroquinolones" 
|A two week certificate program on "Computer 
aided drug designing for targeted drug delivery 
systems" 

|A two weck certificate Course on 

Viscoelasticity" 
A two week certificate program on "Posology -
|how medicines are dosed" 
|A two week Skill developinent program on 
"Designing the methodology" 
A two week certificate program on "cGMP 
guidelines" 

Course Code (if any) Year of offering/study Period (from date - to date) 

0 

0 

0 

IV-B. Pharm 

II�B. Pharm 

I�M. Pharm 

I�M. Pharm 

II�B. Pharm 

IV-B. Pharm 

and online courses of MO0Cs, SWAYAM, 
|NPTEL etc. where the students of the institutionCouse Code (if any) Year of offering/study Period (from date- to date) 

have enrolled and successfully completed 

I-B. Pharm 

II�B. Pharm 

I|-B. Pharm 

IV-B. Pharm 

I M. Pharm 

I-B. Pharm 

yar 1(2022-20231 

IV- B. Pharm 

1& II M. Pharm 

19.09.2022 to 01.10.2022 

21.11.2022 to 03.12.2022 

28.11.2022 to 10.12.2022 

|23.01.2023 to 06.02.2023 

J06.02.2023 to 18.02.2023 

06.03.2023 to 18.03.2023 

05.06.2023 to 17.06.2023 

Year 2 (2021-2022) 

|20.09.2021 to 04. 10.2021 

25.10.2021 to 08.11.2021 

|29.11.2021 to 11.12.2021 

06.12.2021 to 18.12.2021 

21.02.2022 to 05.03.2022 

|21.03.2022 to 02.04.2022 

25,04.2022 to 07.05.2022 

Duration of course 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

Duration of course 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

Number of students 
enrolled in the year 

43 

Motherteres 
Sathup 

46 

26 

26 

$4 

43 

57 

Number of students 
enrolled in the year 

45 

46 

10 

43 

10 

Number of Students 

completing the course in 
the year 

43 

46 

26 

26 

S4 

43 

57 

Number of Students 
completing the course in 

the year 

45 

46 

43 

10 

58 

43 

10 



Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered 
and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, 
NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution Course Code (ifany)| Year of offering/study Period (from date -to date) 
have enrolled and successfully completed 

A two week certificate program on "Drug 
stability studies" 
lA two week certificate program on 
"Optimization techniques in pharmaceutical 

|formulation" 
A two week Skill development program on 
"Chromatographic Techniques" 
A two week certificate program on "Elements of 
Communication skills." 

|A two week certificate Course on Fermentation 
methods in industrial production." 
|A two week certificate program on "Social and 
health education" 
|A two week certificate Course on �Biochemical 
Jand molecular biology approaches to control 
drug delivery" 

Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered 

and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, 
NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution 

have enrolled and successfully completed 

A two week certificate program on Autocoids" 
A two week skill development program on 
Spoilage of Pharmaceutical Products" 

|A two week skill development program on 
"Electrochemical Methods of Analysis" 
A two week certificate program on Design of 
Cosmeceutical Products" 
A two week certificate Course on 

"Nutraceuticals." 

0 

0 

0 

II�B. Pharm 

0 

I &I M. Pharm 

IV-B. Pharm 

I-B. Pharm 

II-B. Pharm 

IV- B. Pharm 

I &II M. Pharm 

II�B. Pharm 

II�B. Pharm 

I�B. Pharm 

Year3 (2020-2021) 

I& II M. Pharm 

Course Code (if any) Year of offering/study Period (from date - to date) 

III�B. Pharm 

07.09.2020 to 19.09.2020 

14.09.2020 to 26.09.2020 

|16.11.2020 to 28.11.2020 

|14.12.2020 to 29.12.2020 

los.04.2021 to 17.04.2021 

12.04.2021 to 24.04.2021 

l01.06.2021 to 14.06.2021 

Year 4 (2019-2020) 

29.07.2019 to 10.08,2019 

|0s.08.2019 to 19.08.2019 

09.09.2019 to 21.09.2019 

25.11.2019 to 07.12.2019 

23.12.2019 to 08.1.2020 

Duration of course 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

Duration of course 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

Number of students 

enrolled in the year 

45 

13 

50 

48 

45 

50 

13 

Number of students 

enrolled in the year 

46 

47 

17 

Number of Studeeis 

completing the couse in 
the year 

45 

RNCHPAL 
MothertecesaPhacmácy GHge 

Sathally. Khammam : 

13 

50 

48 

45 

50 

13 

Number of Students 

completing the course in 
the year 

46 

47 

17 

50 



A two weck Skili devciopment program on 

Bioncdical epplications of Nanotechnclogy" 

|Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered 

and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, 
NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution 
have enrolled and successfully completed 

A two week Skill development program on 
"Industrial hazards and plant safety" 
A two week certificate program on "Thermal 
Methods of Analysis" 
|A two week certificate program on "Toxicity 
studies 

|A two week certificate program on "Human 
cellular level organization." 
JA two week skill development program on 
Handling and breeding techniques of laboratory 
animals" 
|A two week certificate program on "Industrial 
and clinical trials problems" 

Course Code (if any) 

0 

I&.II M. Phaum 

II-B. Pharm 

Year of offering/study Period (from date - to date) 

IV-B. Pharm 

I& II M. Pharm 

IB. Pharm 

I&II M. Pharm 

|27.1.2920 to 08.02.2020 

IV- B. Pharm 

Year 5 (2018-2019) 

|23.07.18 to 04.08.2018 

|06.08.2018 to 18.08.2018 

03.09.2018 to 15.09.2018 

12.11.2018 to 26.11.2018 

28.01.2019 to 09.02,2019 

11.03.2019 to 23.03. 2019 

12 days 

Duration of course 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

12 days 

17 

Number of students 
enrolled in the year 

52 

39 

13 

45 

13 

39 

Motherteresa Pharmacy Ca''y 
Sathupally, Khammam (C.) 

17 

Number of Students 

completing the course in 
the year 

52 

39 

13 

45 

13 

39 
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