- 1.2.1 Number of Certificate/Value added covirses offered and online courses of MOGCs, SWAYAM, NPTE, etc., where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed during the last five years)
- 1.2.2 Percentage of students enrolled in Certificate/ Value added courses and also completed online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc.as against the total number of students during the last five years

		1	ar 1 (2022-2023)	7.100 (5.5) (1.5)		
Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering/study	Period (from date - to date)	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year
A two week certificate program on "Advance in Pharmaceutical Drug Delivery"	0	IV-B. Pharm	19.09.2022 to 01.10.2022	12 days	43	43
A two week certificate Course on "Modern extraction methods for bioactive compounds"	0	III – B. Pharm	21.11.2022 to 03.12.2022	12 days	46	46
A two week certificate course on "Patent, drafting, Filling and Processing"	0	I – M. Pharm	28.11.2022 to 10.12.2022	12 days	26	26
A two week certificate course on "Pharmacokinetic parameters"		I – M. Pharm	23.01.2023 to 06.02.2023	12 days	26	26
A two week Skill development program on "Sterilization techniques in view of Pharmaceutical Industry"		II – B. Pharm	06.02.2023 to 18.02.2023	12 days	54	54
A two week certificate program on "Qualification of Analytical Instruments"	0	IV- B. Pharm	06.03.2023 to 18.03.2023	12 days	43	43
A two week certificate program on "Pathophysiology of Infectious diseases"	0	I- B. Pharm	05.06.2023 to 17.06.2023	12 days	57	57
CALL RESTORMED TO A RESTORMED		Va	ar 2 (2021-2022)			
Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering/study	Period (from date - to date)	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year
A two week certificate Course on "Common hazards of steroid use in hypertensives."	0	III – B. Pharm	20.09.2021 to 04.10.2021	12 days	45	45
A two week certificate program on "Novel/Recent changes in fluoroquinolones"	0	II – B. Pharm	25.10.2021 to 08.11.2021	12 days	46	46
A two week certificate program on "Computer aided drug designing for targeted drug delivery systems"	. 0	IV-B. Pharm	29.11.2021 to 11.12.2021	12 days	43	43
A two week certificate Course on "Viscoelasticity"	0	I M. Pharm	06.12.2021 to 18.12.2021	12 days	10	10
A two week certificate program on "Posology – how medicines are dosed."	0	I- B. Pharm	21.02.2022 to 05.03.2022	12 days	58	58
A two week Skill development program on "Designing the methodology"	0	IV- B. Pharm	21.03.2022 to 02.04.2022	12 days	43	43
A two week certificate program on "cGMP guidelines"	0	I & II M. Pharm	25.04.2022 to 07.05.2022	12 days	10 AND	10

Motherteres 1 mac mile

Sathup

	T	n .		400		
	<del>}</del>				T	
	<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ļ	ļ
		<u> </u>	·· <del>  · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>		·	
		Y	ear 3 (2020-2021)	118111000000000000000000000000000000000		
Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed	Course Code (if any)			Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course the year
A two week certificate program on "Drug stability studies"	0	II – B. Pharm	07.09.2020 to 19.09.2020	12 days	45	45
A two week certificate program on "Optimization techniques in pharmaceutical formulation"	0	I &II M. Pharm	14.09.2020 to 26.09.2020	12 days	13	13
A two week Skill development program on "Chromatographic Techniques"  A two week certificate program on "Elements of	0	IV-B. Pharm	16.11.2020 to 28.11.2020	12 days	50	50
Communication skills."	0	I- B. Pharm	14.12.2020 to 29.12.2020	12 days	48	48
A two week certificate Course on "Fermentation methods in industrial production."  A two week certificate program on "Social and	0	III – B. Pharm	05.04.2021 to 17.04.2021	12 days	45	45
health education"  A two week certificate Program on Social and health education health edu	0 -	IV- B. Pharm	12.04.2021 to 24.04.2021	12 days	50	. 50
and molecular biology approaches to control drug delivery"	0	I &II M. Pharm	01.06.2021 to 14.06.2021	, 12 days	13	13
		THE STREET OF STREET STREET				
Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, SPTEL etc. where the students of the institution ave enrolled and successfully completed	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering/study	Period (from date - to date)	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year
A two week certificate program on "Autocoids"  A two week skill development program on	0	III – B. Pharm	29.07.2019 to 10.08.2019	12 days	50	50
Spoilage of Pharmaceutical Products"  two week skill development program on	0	II – B. Pharm	05.08.2019 to 19.08.2019	12 days	46	46
Electrochemical Methods of Analysis" two week certificate program on "Design of	0	I – B. Pharm	09.09.2019 to 21.09.2019	12 days	47	47
osmeceutical Products" two week certificate Course on	0	I & II M. Pharm	25.11.2019 to 07.12.2019	12 days	17	17
Nutraceuticals."	0	III – B. Pharm	23.12.2019 to 08.1.2020	12 days	PRINCIPAL	50

Motherteresa Pharmacy Charge Sath ally Khammam (D.)

	Compa			667		
A two week Skill development program on "Biomedical applications of Nanotechnology"	0	I & H M. Pharm	27.1,2920 to 08.02.2020	12 days	17	17
		Ye	ar 5 (2018-2019)			
Name of Certificate/ Value added course offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering/study	Period (from date - to date)	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year
A two week Skill development program on "Industrial hazards and plant safety"	0	II – B. Pharm	23.07.18 to 04.08.2018	12 days	52	52
A two week certificate program on "Thermal Methods of Analysis"	0	IV-B. Pharm	06.08.2018 to 18.08.2018	12 days	39	39
A two week certificate program on "Toxicity studies"	0	I & II M. Pharm	03.09.2018 to 15.09.2018	12 days	13	13
A two week certificate program on "Human cellular level organization."	Ó	I- B. Pharm	12.11.2018 to 26.11.2018	12 days	45	45
A two week skill development program on "Handling and breeding techniques of laboratory animals"	0	I & II M. Pharm	28.01.2019 to 09.02.2019	12 days	13	13
A two week certificate program on "Industrial and clinical trials problems"	0	IV- B. Pharm	11.03.2019 to 23.03. 2019	12 days	39	39

Motherteresa Pharmacy Collinge Sathupally, Khammam (Cr.)